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OFFICE ORDER 

WOMEN'S DEVELOPMENT CELL 

"SRJSHTI" 

"Women Empowerment and Gender Equality" are the most important requirements for the 
upliftment and progress of our nation. In the effort to make BIT Mesra, a strong kernel of 
gender sensitization, a Women Development Cell (WDC), namely "SRISHTJ'� is being 
constituted under the able Patronship of Dr. Indranil Manna, Vice Chancellor, with an aim to 
create a gender sensitized community within campus as well as in the society, which are as 
follows: 
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Vision: 

Dr. Indranil Manna, Vice Chancellor 

Executive Committee 

Name Asa 
Dr. Bindhu Lal Chairperson 
Dr. Richa Pandey Vice-Chairperson 
Dr. Papiya Majumdar Secretary 
Dr. Sumit Mishra --do--
Dr. Tanushree Bhattacharya --do--
Dr. Smriti Mishra --do--
Dr. Neeta Kumari Joint Secretary 
Dr. Richa Mishra --do--
Dr. Suiata Dash --do--
Ms. Alka Srivastava Supporting Staff 
Ms. Nisha Iha --do--
Miss. Shruti Sharma --do--
Ms. Shail Mishra --do--
Ms. Lalita Devi --do--

Advisoa Committee 

Dr. Manjari Chakraborty [DolP) 
Dr. Shradha Shivani (DAIR) 
Dr. Nisha Gupta, Professor fECE) 
Dr. Vibha Rani Gupta, Professor fECE) 
Dr. S. Keshri, Professor (Physics) 
Dr. S. Ganguly, Professor f Pharm. Sc.&Tech.) 
Dr. Padmini Padmanabhan, Prof. (BE&BT) 
Dr. Maniu Bhagat, Professor [Management) 
Dr. Neela Chattorai, Asso. Professor [ECE) 
Dr. Viiaya Laxmi, Professor, Professor (EEE) 
Dr. Sudipta Goswami, Professor [Chem. Engg) 
Dr. Sudeshna Chakravarty, Professor (CEE) 

Members 
(All Female faculty and Staff Members) 

Contact No. 
9431596494 
9006456191 
9431327044 
9431337645 
7250247812 
8084825903 
9470928986 
9002248104 
9430764870 

Member 
--do--
--do--
--do--
--do--
--do--
--do--
--do--
--do--
--do--
--do--
--do--

To empower women in all spheres of life enabling them to become agents of social and 
economic change and inculcating ethical value,s for th�

�
tterment of self, family and society. 

//(! ,r ', t:\. , c: ( Mesra); Contd .. P /2 .. 
1

-; ( Ranchi) -2 
� ,____,_/�� i:l ' "' . 




