

बेरला प्रौद्योगिकी संस्थान LA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY

(वि) अनु) आ) अधिनियम १९५६ की घान ३ के ताजा मानित किरविकालय | A Deemed to be University u/s 3 of UGC Act, 1956) मेसरा, राँची -८३५२१५ (भारत) | MESRA, RANCHI -835 215 (INDIA)

फोन/Phone: (EPBX) 0651-2275444/2275896.2276002/2276006 फेक्स/Fax: 0651-2275401/2276052 वेक्साइट/website: www.bitmesra.ac.in

Ref: RO/WDC-Srishti/2023-24/ 594-3

28th March 2024

OFFICE ORDER WOMEN'S DEVELOPMENT CELL "SRISHTI"

"Women Empowerment and Gender Equality" are the most important requirements for the upliftment and progress of our nation. In the effort to make BIT Mesra, a strong kernel of gender sensitization, a Women Development Cell (WDC), namely "SRISHTI", is being constituted under the able Patronship of Dr. Indranil Manna, Vice Chancellor, with an aim to create a gender sensitized community within campus as well as in the society, which are as follows:

Sl.No.	Name		
1	Manie	As a	Contact No.
1.	Dr. Bindhu Lal	Chairperson	9431596494
2.	Dr. Richa Pandey	Vice-Chairperson	9006456191
3.	Dr. Papiya Majumdar	Secretary	9431327044
4.	Dr. Sumit Mishra	do	9431337645
5.	Dr. Tanushree Bhattacharya	do	7250247812
6.	Dr. Smriti Mishra	do	8084825903
7.	Dr. Neeta Kumari	Joint Secretary	9470928986
8.	Dr. Richa Mishra	do	9002248104
9.	Dr. Sujata Dash	do	9430764870
10.	Ms. Alka Srivastava	Supporting Staff	
11.	Ms. Nisha Jha	do	
12.	Miss. Shruti Sharma	do	
13.	Ms. Shail Mishra	do	
14.	Ms. Lalita Devi	do	
alternative and the	Adviso	ory Committee	
1.	Dr. Manjari Chakraborty (DoIP)		Member
2.	Dr. Shradha Shivani (DAIR)		do
3.	Dr. Nisha Gupta, Professor (ECE)		do
4.	Dr. Vibha Rani Gupta, Professor (ECE)		do
5.	Dr. S. Keshri, Professor (Physics)		do
6.	Dr. S. Ganguly, Professor (Pharm. Sc.&Tech.)		do
7.	Dr. Padmini Padmanabhan, Prof. (BE&BT)		do
8.	Dr. Manju Bhagat, Professor (Management)		do
9.	Dr. Neela Chattoraj, Asso. Professor (ECE)		do
10.	Dr. Vijaya Laxmi, Professor, Professor (EEE)		do
11.	Dr. Sudipta Goswami, Professor (Chem. Engg)		do
12.	Dr. Sudeshna Chakravarty, Professor (CEE)		do

To empower women in all spheres of life enabling them to become agents of social and economic change and inculcating ethical values for the betterment of self, family and society.

Contd..P/2..

Mission:

To train women to acquire wide range of skills and knowledge, to develop and increase their social, economic and intellectual capacities for peace, security and prosperity of mankind.

Objectives:

- 1. Sensitize students on serious gender issues.
- 2. Generate awareness of burning social issues for ensuring holistic education of students.
- 3. Educate, empower and devise preventive measures for the prevention of gender bias and sexual harassment of students.
- 4. To impart knowledge on legal rights of women.
- 5. To conduct guest lectures by eminent people from different fields.
- 6. To organize workshops on personality development.

Activities:

- 1. Regular meetings.
- 2. Career guidance.
- 3. Functioning of a counseling centre.
- 4. Conducting health awareness classes.
- 5. Arranging classes about community living.
- 6. Celebration of International Women's Day.
- 7. Celebrating women's achievement.

Term of Reference:

- a) Committee shall deal with any other relevant matters referred by the Vice Chancellor, from time to time.
- b) Committee shall meet as often as required but at least once in three month and submit its report and recommendations (*if any*) to the Competent Authority

Tenure: Till further orders.

Role of the Secretary:

- a) Meeting administration, record-keeping, and governance requirements.
- b) Ensuring the meetings and regularly organizing and minutes recording efficiently.
- c) Thorough communication and correspondence with all stakeholders.
- d) Recommendations of the committee shall be duly approved by the Competent Authority.

This is issued with the approval of the Competent Authority, and it supersedes all previous orders on the subject.

Registrar (Offg.) 28/03/2024

To,

The Chairperson/Vice-Chairperson & All Members.

Copy to:

- 1) All Dean(s)/Asso. Dean(s)/ Director (IQAC)/ CoE/CoA
- 2) All HoD(s)/In-charge(s), Academic Deptts./ Sections
- 3) Director(s)/In-charges(s), BIT Off Campuses
- 4) Director, University Polytechnic
- 5) Dy. Comptroller/ Dy. Finance Officer
- 6) DR(s)/AO(E&HR)/AR(s)
- 7) PS to VC